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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:33PM

Assembly District 68

 3,647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 440 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,108 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,108 

 3,206 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 297 ALPHEAUS MARCUS (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ALYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NY WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,515 

Unrecorded  593 

Assembly District 69

 193 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 41 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  238 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  238 

 179 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 29 ALPHEAUS MARCUS (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ELISHERA GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  209 

Unrecorded  29 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:33PM

Assembly District 70

 17,006 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,743 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,884 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,884 

 15,803 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 915 ALPHEAUS MARCUS (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALTHEA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 10 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BUTTS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACTONSTALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEOGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ E. DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ANDRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAY SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONELA RUKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 5 KEITH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDELL DAVIS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ROSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZ SULTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE GOODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MCDANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON EKSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON M. CORDIZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:33PM

Assembly District 70

 2 SIRAH SOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMECCA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA CHAISIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLFGANG SCHULZE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,792 

Unrecorded  2,092 

Assembly District 71

 5,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 543 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,972 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,972 

 4,981 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 234 ALPHEAUS MARCUS (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOERGETTE MORGAN-THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADAWN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,228 

Unrecorded  744 

Assembly District 72

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:33PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 26,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,767 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,202 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,202 

 24,169 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,475 ALPHEAUS MARCUS (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALTHEA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 12 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 5 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BUTTS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 5 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACTONSTALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ALYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHERA GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOERGETTE MORGAN-THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEOGRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ E. DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ANDRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAY SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONELA RUKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 5 KEITH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDELL DAVIS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ROSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NY WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZ SULTAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:33PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 1 PIERRE GOODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MCDANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADAWN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON EKSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON M. CORDIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIRAH SOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMECCA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA CHAISIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLFGANG SCHULZE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,744 

Unrecorded  3,458 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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